1/7
Axelite Confidential Materials, do not copy or distribute without written consent.
Rev.1.6 Dec.14, 2011
AX1110
350mA Low Dropout Linear Regulator
 GENERAL DESCRIPTION
AX1110 is a low dropout positive adjustable or fixed-mode regulator with minimum of
350mA output current capability. The product is specifically designed to provide

stability.
 ORDER/MARKING INFORMATION
Order Information Top Marking
AX 1110 X XX X
Low Dropout
Regulator
Package Vout
R : SOT-23-3L Blank : ADJ
15 : 1.5V
18 : 1.8V
25 : 2.5V
33 : 3.3V
50 : 5.0V
Packing
Blank : Bag
A    : Taping
Output Type:
DA : ADJ
D1 : 1.5V
D2 : 1.8V
D3 : 2.5V
D4 : 3.3V
D5 : 5.0V
L LYW
WW : 01~26(A~Z)
27~52(a~z)
 X ID Code: internal
Year:  8=2018
           9=2019
            B=2020
            C=2021
            D=2022
Z=2044
:
 ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Characteristics Symbol Rating Unit
DC Supply Voltage VIN -0.3 to 15 V
Operating Junction Temperature Range TOP -40 to +125 °C
Maximum junction Temperature TMJ 150 °C
Power Dissipation (multi-layer PCB cupper area 2mm*2mm)
TA=25°C, TJ=125°C, SOT-23
PD 450 mW
Storage Temperature TST -65 to +150 °C
3/7
Axelite Confidential Materials, do not copy or distribute without written consent.
Rev.1.6 Dec.14, 2011
AX1110
 ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(Under Operating Conditions)
Characteristics Conditions Min Typ Max Units
Operation Input
Voltage
IOUT=350mA - - 12 V
Reference Voltage AX1110-ADJ
TJ=25°C, (VIN-OUT) =1.5V
IOUT=10mA
1.225 1.250 1.275 V
Output Voltage
AX1110-1.5
IOUT = 10mA, TJ = 25°C,
3V≦VIN≦12V
1.470 1.500 1.530 V
AX1110-1.8
IOUT = 10mA, TJ = 25°C,
3.3V≦VIN≦12V
1.764 1.800 1.836 V
AX1110-2.5
IOUT = 10mA, TJ = 25°C,
4V≦VIN≦12V
2.450 2.500 2.550 V
AX1110-3.3
IOUT = 10mA, TJ = 25°C,
4.8V≦VIN≦12V